
#  Northeastern (13-11, 7-3 CAA) -vs- #  Hofstra (7-13, 3-4 CAA)
03/27/2026 at Hempstead, NY (University Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gregg, Brayden (2-1)
Loss: Sapienza, Matthew (0-2)
HBP: O'Connor, Robbie, Gregg, Brayden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nicholas Mull First: Thomas Gandolfo Jr. Third Base: Nathan Hamlett 
Start: 2:03 PM   Time: 3:47   Attendance: 100   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 50F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Northeastern 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 3
Hofstra 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5 9 1

Northeastern 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Musacchia, Carmelo ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Gerety, Ryan cf 4 0 1 0 2 1 0
Feinberg, Harrison lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Brinker, Matt dh 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Tarantino, Cooper c 5 1 1 1 1 1 6
Aschettino, AJ 3b 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Bentley, Carter rf 3 0 0 1 2 1 1
Ruggiero, Anthony 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Walsh, Chris 2b 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
O'Connor, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Basel, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hauser, Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sapienza, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 6 4 10 7 13

2B: Brinker, Matt (1)
SH: Musacchia, Carmelo (1)
HBP: Brinker, Matt (1); Feinberg, Harrison (1)
PO: Gerety, Ryan (1)
E: Aschettino, AJ (2); Musacchia, Carmelo (1)
DP: 1

Hofstra 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brown, Michael ss 4 0 2 3 1 0 0
DeVito, JJ lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Cox, Tyler cf 2 2 1 1 3 0 1
Griggs, CJ dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
Gallello, Nick rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Corona, Danny 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Castrataro, Tyler 2b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Melara, Gabriel 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Biddle, Nick c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Carlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bauer, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanderoff, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McArthur, Maddon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gregg, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 9 4 4 6 9

HR: Cox, Tyler (1)
SH: Biddle, Nick (3); Brown, Michael (1)
SB: DeVito, JJ (1)
HBP: Biddle, Nick (1); Melara, Gabriel (1)
E: Corona, Danny (1)
DP: 1

Northeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Connor, Robbie 6.0 4 4 4 2 2 0 0 2 0 20 26 5 8 79
Basel, Andrew 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 4 0 1 11
Hauser, Joseph 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 26
Sapienza, Matthew (L, 0-2) 2.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 2 39
Totals 9 5 5 4 6 2 1 2 0 36 46 7 12 155

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martinez, Carlos 5.0 4 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 18 21 3 6 98
Bauer, Jackson 2.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 5 35
Sanderoff, Tanner 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 17
McArthur, Maddon 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Gregg, Brayden (W, 2-1) 2.1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 6 12 4 1 48
Totals 6 4 4 10 7 1 0 2 0 37 50 11 13 213



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 1st NU HOF
Musacchia,Carmelo grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBSBF). 0 0
Gerety,Ryan walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 0 0
Gerety,Ryan out at first base, c to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Feinberg,Harrison grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 1st NU HOF
Brown,Michael flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFF). 0 0
DeVito,JJ struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Cox,Tyler walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 0
Griggs,CJ grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Northeastern - Top of 2nd NU HOF
Brinker,Matt struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 0 0
Tarantino,Cooper grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Aschettino,AJ struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 2nd NU HOF
Gallello,Nick flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Corona,Danny grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Castrataro,Tyler flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Northeastern - Top of 3rd NU HOF
Bentley,Carter flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Ruggiero,Anthony struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Walsh,Chris grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 KSFB). 0 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 3rd NU HOF
Melara,Gabriel grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Biddle,Nick hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 0
Brown,Michael sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Biddle,Nick advanced to second base. 0 0
DeVito,JJ struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFFFK). 0 0

Northeastern - Top of 4th NU HOF
Musacchia,Carmelo walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 0 0
Gerety,Ryan popped up to ss (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Feinberg,Harrison singled to right center (0-2 FFF); Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to second base. 0 0
Brinker,Matt struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 0
Tarantino,Cooper singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Musacchia,Carmelo scored from
second base; Feinberg,Harrison advanced from first base to third base; Tarantino,Cooper advanced to
second base on the throw. 1 0
Aschettino,AJ singled to center field, 2RBI (1-2 KFFFB); Feinberg,Harrison scored; Tarantino,Cooper scored
from second base; Aschettino,AJ advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Bentley,Carter struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 4th NU HOF
Cox,Tyler walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Griggs,CJ singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KFB); Cox,Tyler advanced from first base to third
base. 3 0
Gallello,Nick grounded into double play to ss, unassisted (1-0 B); Cox,Tyler scored; Griggs,CJ out at 2B on
the play, ss to 1b. 3 1
Corona,Danny popped up to ss (2-2 KBKB). 3 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northeastern - Top of 5th NU HOF
Ruggiero,Anthony grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 KBBKB). 3 1
Walsh,Chris singled to left center (0-1 S). 3 1
Musacchia,Carmelo grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Walsh,Chris advanced to second base. 3 1
Gerety,Ryan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
Gerety,Ryan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Walsh,Chris advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 1
Feinberg,Harrison flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBB). 3 1

Hofstra - Bottom of 5th NU HOF
Castrataro,Tyler singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K); Castrataro,Tyler advanced to second base on a
throwing error by Aschettino,AJ (E5). 3 1
Melara,Gabriel hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 3 1
Biddle,Nick sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Castrataro,Tyler advanced to third base; Melara,Gabriel advanced
to second base. 3 1
Brown,Michael grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Castrataro,Tyler scored; Melara,Gabriel advanced to
third base. 3 2
DeVito,JJ grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2

Northeastern - Top of 6th NU HOF
HOFS pitching change: Bauer,Jackson replaces Martinez,Carlos. 3 2
Brinker,Matt grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 2
Tarantino,Cooper grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 3 2
Aschettino,AJ grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 KKF). 3 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 6th NU HOF
Cox,Tyler homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 3 3
Griggs,CJ grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 3
Gallello,Nick reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Aschettino,AJ (E5) (0-2 FK). 3 3
Corona,Danny reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-0); Gallello,Nick out at second base, ss
unassisted. 3 3
Castrataro,Tyler popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Northeastern - Top of 7th NU HOF
Bentley,Carter grounded out, 1b to p (0-0). 3 3
Ruggiero,Anthony popped up to 1b (2-2 FFBB). 3 3
Walsh,Chris walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 3 3
Musacchia,Carmelo reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Walsh,Chris out at second base, ss to
2b. 3 3

Hofstra - Bottom of 7th NU HOF
Melara,Gabriel singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 F). 3 3
NU pitching change: Basel,Andrew replaces OConnor,Robbie. 3 3
Biddle,Nick sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Melara,Gabriel advanced to second base. 3 3
Melara,Gabriel advanced to third base on a balk. 3 3
Brown,Michael singled to short, RBI (1-1 KB); Melara,Gabriel scored. 3 4
Brown,Michael advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 4
DeVito,JJ reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Musacchia,Carmelo (E6) (1-1 KB); Brown,Michael out
at home, ss to c. 3 4
DeVito,JJ stole second base. 3 4
Cox,Tyler grounded out, p to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 4

Northeastern - Top of 8th NU HOF
Gerety,Ryan singled up the middle (0-0). 3 4
Feinberg,Harrison flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFFB). 3 4



Brinker,Matt doubled down the left field line (0-0); Gerety,Ryan advanced from first base to third base. 3 4
HOFS pitching change: Sanderoff,Tanner replaces Bauer,Jackson. 3 4
Tarantino,Cooper walked (3-2 SBBFBB). 3 4
Aschettino,AJ reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (3-1 BBKB); Gerety,Ryan out at home, 1b to c;
Brinker,Matt advanced to third base; Tarantino,Cooper advanced to second base. 3 4
Offensive timeout (NU) 3 4
Bentley,Carter walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Brinker,Matt scored; Tarantino,Cooper advanced to third base;
Aschettino,AJ advanced to second base. 4 4
HOFS pitching change: McArthur,Maddon replaces Sanderoff,Tanner. 4 4
Ruggiero,Anthony lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Bottom of 8th NU HOF
NU pitching change: Hauser,Joseph replaces Basel,Andrew. 4 4
Griggs,CJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 4
Gallello,Nick infield singled to third base (3-2 KBBSB). 4 4
Corona,Danny singled to shallow center field (0-1 K); Gallello,Nick advanced to second base. 4 4
Castrataro,Tyler struck out swinging (3-2 BFSFFFFFBFBS). 4 4
Corona,Danny advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Gallello,Nick advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 4
Melara,Gabriel flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 4

Northeastern - Top of 9th NU HOF
Walsh,Chris flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 4
Musacchia,Carmelo walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 4
Gerety,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 SKBBK). 4 4
HOFS pitching change: Gregg,Brayden replaces McArthur,Maddon. 4 4
Feinberg,Harrison hit by pitch (0-2 KSB); Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to second base. 4 4
Brinker,Matt walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to third base; Feinberg,Harrison
advanced to second base. 4 4
Tarantino,Cooper struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 4 4

Hofstra - Bottom of 9th NU HOF
NU pitching change: Sapienza,Matthew replaces Hauser,Joseph. 4 4
Biddle,Nick grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 4
Brown,Michael walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
DeVito,JJ struck out looking (3-2 SBBBSK). 4 4
Cox,Tyler walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Brown,Michael advanced to second base. 4 4
Griggs,CJ struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBS). 4 4

Northeastern - Top of 10th NU HOF
Aschettino,AJ flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Bentley,Carter walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Ruggiero,Anthony grounded into double play, 3b to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Bentley,Carter out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 4 4

Hofstra - Bottom of 10th NU HOF
Gallello,Nick grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 4
Corona,Danny flied out to lf (1-0 B). 4 4
Castrataro,Tyler struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 4 4

Northeastern - Top of 11th NU HOF
Walsh,Chris walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 4 4
Musacchia,Carmelo sacrifice bunt, error fielding by 1b by Corona,Danny (E3) hit to first base (0-0);
Walsh,Chris advanced to second base. 4 4
Gerety,Ryan flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 4 4
Feinberg,Harrison flied out to lf (0-0). 4 4



Brinker,Matt hit by pitch (3-0 BBBB); Walsh,Chris advanced to third base; Musacchia,Carmelo advanced to
second base. 4 4
Tarantino,Cooper lined out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Bottom of 11th NU HOF
Melara,Gabriel infield singled to short (1-1 FB). 4 4
Biddle,Nick sacrifice bunt, 3b to 2b (0-0); Melara,Gabriel advanced to second base. 4 4
Brown,Michael singled to right field, walk off, RBI (1-0 B); Melara,Gabriel scored from second base. 4 5


